TFMOV
Thermally Protected Varistors-Mechanical trip
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com     E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
1
TFMOV05M Series
Features Applications
● Telecom Equipment
● String Inverter in Photovoltaic System

2
TFMOV05M Series
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Nominal Discharge Current
05：5 kA
Design Sequence
Pin No.
3: With failure indication
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage
385: 385 VAC
Other Options
TFMOV  05    M   385  -  3  -  001
Reminder：
1. Pin number and other options are used only as identification codes for internal unique specifications and are
not part of the product model
2.Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before
plaing order, please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specification
s to place order to ensure the part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
Agency Symbol   Standards
The File No. and certification No.
obtained by SETsafe | SETfuse
Category
 EN 61643-11, EN 61643-31 R 50603926 Class II and Class III
 IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 AN 50603238 Class II and Class III
Environment RoHS & REACH  Compliant
Agency Approvals
TFMOV
Thermally Protected Varistors-Mechanical trip
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com     E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
3
TFMOV05M Series
L L1 D D1 D2
Max. Continuous Operating
Voltage
27.0 ± 0.3 5.0 ± 0.5 26.3 ± 0.3 0.8 ± 0.1 1.0 ± 0.1 50 ~ 420
27.0 ± 0.3 5.0 ± 0.5 26.3 ± 0.3 0.8 ± 0.1 1.0 ± 0.1 460 ~ 750
F F1 F2 F3 T
Max. Continuous Operating
Voltage
11.6 ± 0.3 7.5 ± 0.3 7.5 ± 0.3 5 ± 0.3 5.3 ± 0.3 50 ~ 420
15.6 ± 0.3 7.5 ± 0.3 7.5 ± 0.3 5 ± 0.3 5.3 ± 0.3 460 ~ 750
Note: Unit: mm
TFMOV05M385,Thickness T is 11.6 ± 0.3 mm
TFMOV
Thermally Protected Varistors-Mechanical trip
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com     E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
4
TFMOV05M Series
Specifications
Note:
1.The Value of Voltage Protection Level (Up) is determined according to IEC 61643-11:2011 clause 6.4.
Preferred values of voltage protection level (kV): 0.08, 0.09, 0.10, 0.12, 0.15, 0.22, 0.33, 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.8, 0.9, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0,
4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 8.0, 10.
2."●" indicates that the product has been certified, "○" indicates that the product is not certified.
Model
Nominal
System Volt-
age
Nominal Var-
istor Voltage
@1mA
Max.
Continuous Oper-
ating
Voltage
Nominal Dis-
charge
Current
(8/20 μs)
Max.
Discharge

31
Un VN MCOV In Imax Up
(VAC) (V) Uc(VAC)
Ucpv
(VDC)
(kA) (kA) (V)
AC Type
4CA
DC
Type
4CA
Class II Class II
TFMOV05M50 24 82 - 65 5 10 330 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M60 48 100 - 85 5 10 360 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M75 60 120 - 100 5 10 400 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M95 60 150 95 - 5 10 450 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M115 108 180 115 - 5 10 500 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M130 120 200 130 - 5 10 600 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M140 120 220 140 - 5 10 650 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M150 120 240 150 - 5 10 700 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M175 120 270 175 - 5 10 800 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M190 120 300 190 - 5 10 850 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M210 120 330 210 - 5 10 900 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M230 120 360 230 - 5 10 950 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M250 220 390 250 - 5 10 1000 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M275 230 430 275 - 5 10 1100 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M300 240 470 300 - 5 10 1200 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M320 277 510 320 - 5 10 1300 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M350 277 560 350 - 5 10 1400 ○ ○ ● ○
TFMOV05M385 277 620 385 500 5 10 1500 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M420 347 680 420 560 5 10 1800 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M460 347 750 460 600 5 10 1800 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M510 347 820 510 670 5 10 2000 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M550 480 910 550 720 5 10 2200 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M625 480 1000 625 800 5 10 2400 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M680 480 1100 680 900 5 10 2600 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV05M750 480 1200 750 1000 5 10 3000 ○ ○ ● ●
TFMOV
Thermally Protected Varistors-Mechanical trip
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com     E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com  All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
5